
File:  KG-R WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Fee Schedule for Use of School Facilities

(Effective June 27, 2024) 

Facility Fee for Profit 
Organization 
(one time use) 

Fee for Non-Profit 
Organization 
(one time use) 

*Practice Field
All Schools 70.00 35.00 

*Gymnasium
High Schools – Main 
High Schools - Auxiliary 
Middle Schools 
Ressie Jeffries 
Hilda J. Barbour 
Leslie Fox Keyser (3/4 gym) 

450.00 
350.00 
350.00 
200.00 
200.00 
200.00 

225.00 
175.00 
200.00 
100.00 
100.00 
100.00 

*Auditorium
Warren Co. High School 
Skyline High School 
Skyline Middle School 
E. Wilson Morrison

500.00 
500.00 
500.00 
300.00 

250.00 
250.00 
250.00 
150.00 

*Multipurpose Room / Cafeteria
All Schools 150.00 75.00 

*Kitchen
All Schools 
(Cafeteria worker required) 

200.00 150.00 

*Classroom
(see Annual Reservations below)

All Schools 100.00 50.00 

*Custodian or Cafeteria Worker

Base fee (2 hour min.) 
Hourly fee 
AV Tech 
Event Manager 

55.00 
27.50 
70.00 
55.00 

55.00 
27.50 
70.00 
55.00 

*Multiple Use Reservations (Per fiscal year from July 1 – June 30)

Add the fee above (for one time use) PLUS fee below for multiple uses:

2-10 Meetings $100.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 
11-20 Meetings $200.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 
21-30 Meetings $250.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 
31-40 Meetings $300.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 
41-50 Meetings $350.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 
51& Up Meetings $400.00 Fee + $100.00 Refundable Deposit 

*For multiple uses of all auditoriums and gyms, add a $50 energy fee.

Revised:  June 27, 2024

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight

omartin
Highlight


	Fees for Use of School Facilities

