

WARREN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

File: KG-R

Fee Schedule for Use of School Facilities (Effective June 27, 2024)

Facility	Fee for Profit Organization	Fee for Non-Profit Organization
	(one time use)	(one time use)
*Practice Field		
All Schools	70.00	35.00
*Gymnasium		
High Schools – Main	450.00	225.00
High Schools - Auxiliary	350.00	175.00
Middle Schools	350.00	200.00
Ressie Jeffries	200.00	100.00
Hilda J. Barbour	200.00	100.00
Leslie Fox Keyser (3/4 gym)	200.00	100.00
*Auditorium		
Warren Co. High School	500.00	250.00
Skyline High School	500.00	250.00
Skyline Middle School	500.00	250.00
E. Wilson Morrison	300.00	150.00
*Multipurpose Room / Cafeteria		
All Schools	150.00	75.00
*Kitchen		
All Schools	200.00	150.00
(Cafeteria worker required)	200.00	150.00
(Careteria worker required)		
*Classroom		
(see Annual Reservations below)		
All Schools	100.00	50.00
*Custodian or Cafeteria Worker		
Base fee (2 hour min.)	55.00	55.00
Hourly fee	27.50	27.50
AV Tech	70.00	70.00
Event Manager	55.00	55.00

*Multiple Use Reservations (Per fiscal year from July 1 – June 30)

Add the fee above (for one time use) <u>PLUS</u> fee below for multiple uses:

2-10	Meetings	\$100.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit
11-20	Meetings	\$200.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit
21-30	Meetings	\$250.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit
31-40	Meetings	\$300.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit
41-50	Meetings	\$350.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit
51& Up	Meetings	\$400.00 Fee + \$100.00 Refundable Deposit

*For multiple uses of all auditoriums and gyms, add a \$50 energy fee.

Revised: June 27, 2024